Qu Fil:800

Mail Stop:

Assignment Record

Director of the U.S.

and Trademark

11-05-2007

103458797

OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IAPTY Proceeding Party

Û/

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: [1] Kenichi SHIRAISHI NIKON CORPORATION [2] Tomoharu FUJIWARA 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: [1]: October 15, 2007; [2]: October 16, 2007  $\boxtimes$ This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s)\_ C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE METHOD, EXPOSURE APPARATUS, AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Mario A. Costantino KAYPAGA CODONOSS 11919 B. Enclosed (Check No. 198541 ) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Statement and signature. original document Date: October 26, 2007 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/919352 ASSIGNMHAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 OCT 2007

<b>5</b> )		(1)									
-,	Insert	(2)	Tor	noharu	FUJIWA	ARA		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				* ***		_ の			
	<b>4. 24</b> (4.2.2.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	(4)							,		
		(4)							other good and valuable con		
		of the							eccepy goes erzyku' trauziet i		
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKO	n cori	PORATIO	ON					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, N	Maruno	uchi 3-c	home	. Chiyo	da-ku, T	Tokyo, Japan		
	Insert	entire in all substi	right, title application itule, and n hay be gran	and inter as for pate cissue app ated on the	rest for the ent includ plication( e invention	ting any ing and s), and s on know	i States o and all ; all Letter m as	of Americ provision z Pelent,	a successors, assigns and legal as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 al, non-provisional, division and reconstructs ar	100, in the i al, continu ramination	invention, and stion, cortificates
	Identification such as Title, Case		_								
	Number, or Foreign	<b>(44</b> 0	rney Dock	d No	1344	69					
	Application Number	-			han Char	a) avaa	ded en e		n for patent in the United Sta	etes of Ame	rice on even
			acrewith or								
	Insert Date of			Oct	cober	15,	2007	' and	October16, 20	007	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on								
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication S	crial Nun	nber					
	Identification for Gled applications	filed			0ct	ber	26,	2007			
As Mic MC	1) Each undersigned agrees to one for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or communition or division if y possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to	execute hereof, or and go	issuing the all papers c any pater ing forware all napers	reon, and necessari d or reiss d with suc and doca	elso to co y in conno ue applica ch interfer uments an	xecute a ection w ation ba rence. d perfo	rith any i sed there m any a	nterferen son, for th et which i	nts in connection with such it see which may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate	oncerning a to with the	ny Assignee in
As we we sion of a ppl set 1	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division to y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorize instinot(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will no re, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occssary or desirable in order to	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessar, at or reiss d with su- and doca- Industriative acts Commiss codine interests the commiss codine interests the commiss the commis	y in conne ue applica ch interfer iments an al Propert which m sioner of I exest, and a conflict	ection wation wation barrence. d performance or simply or simply or simply be necessarily to covernance overnance or put of the covernance	with any in seed there are any a many a milar agreecessary to issue a mas that it in, and any a term and at the power atom and the the transition of the tra	nterferences on for the common for the commons. It is consistent on the common for the common fo	nes in connection with such a ce which may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connect maintain or confirm by reis il Letters Patents of the Unit oright to convey the entire in this assignment is binding of on this assignment any furt ank Office for recordation of ed name(s).	oncerning a te with the tion with el ssue or reed and States re mierest here and him and ther identific of this documents	and patents any Assigned in aims of camination a cauting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that
As plication plication	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Conventi- 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authoriz- iculion(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no ra, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessary of or reiss of with su and door Industria stive acts Commiss cratire interese commiss commis	y in conne ue applica ch interfer iments an al Propert which m sioner of I exest, and a conflict	ection wastion based on the section wastion based on the section of the section o	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	and patents any Assigned in aims of camination a cauting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that
As Live oc fi	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will not us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occssary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessar, at or reiss d with su and docu Industria ative acts Commiss cutire inte commiss cutire commiss commi	y in connue applicate interference and Propert which ments and conflict enterest, and conflict enterest enterest.	ection wation batterior. d perfor yor sime ay be never a the covernanterior. Experience of the covernanterior. Experience of the covernanterior. Experience of the covernanterior. Experience of the covernanterior.  The covernanterior of the covernanterior.  The covernanterior of the covernanterior.  The covernanterior of the covernanterior of the covernanterior.  The covernanterior of the cover	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	nes in connection with such a ce which may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connect maintain or confirm by reis il Letters Patents of the Unit oright to convey the entire in this assignment is binding of on this assignment any furt ank Office for recordation of ed name(s).	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	and patents  any Assigned in  aims or  camination a  ssulting from  in assigned,  his heirs,  cation that ment.
As dient oc fa pl	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Conventi- 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authoriz- iculion(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no ra, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessar, of or reiss of with su and doce. Industria stive acts Commiss contine interestine interestin	y in connue applicate appl	ection wation barence. d perfor yor sin any be no covernanherewith States P opposition	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	any patents  aims of  camination a  camination from  in assigned,  his heirs,  cation that  ment.  (SEAL)
As Live oc fi	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will not us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occssary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessar, of or reiss of with su- and docu- and docu- industria- ative acts Commiss cutire inte- conents in LIFF & B ules of th Name of Name of	y in connue applicate interference and Propert which me ioner of I exest, and a conflict to United it in the date(s) of Invented if Invent	ection wation batterior. d perfor yor sime ay be no execute to covernate the covernate to covernate the covernate to covernate to covernate to covernate to covernate to covernate to covernate the covernate to cove	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)
As die me ioc fa pl	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will not us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occssary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007	executes accurate the control of a control o	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessard or reiss of with su and doc. Industriative acts Commiss redire inducements in LIFF & Bules of the Name of Na	y in connue applicate appl	ection wation barence. d perfor yor sim ay be no covernanter with the performance or performance or covernanter or covernater or covernanter or covernanter or covernanter or covernanter	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
As dient oc fa pl	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to 5) Each undersigned agrees to 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no re, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007  Oct. 16, 2007	execute heroof, o e and go execute on for Pr perform he Assig ex and re as Assig st execut ives. comply t by the	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessar, of or reiss of with su- and doca Industria ative acts Commiss contine inte- conents in LIFF & B ules of th Name of Name of Name of Name of Name of	y in conne y in conne ue applica ch interfer iments an al Propert which m sioner of I exest, and a conflict te United: the date(s) of Invento of Invento	ection wation batterior. d performance. d performance or simulation batterior. ection batterior. particular formance or simulation batterior. ection batteri	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims of camination a study from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
As stick was ioc of a spl stick source	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will not us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occssary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007	execute heroof, o e and go execute on for Pr perform he Assig ex and re as Assig st execut ives. comply t by the	all papers or any pater ing forward all papers voloction of a all affirm more of the case, any agree of the case of th	necessaria or reiss d with su and doc. Industria ative acts Commiss ardire industria si turn 4 B ules of the Name of N	y in connue applicate applicate interference and al Properties which me dioner of I crest, and a conflict at the United in the Invention of Inventio	ection wation barrence. d performance. d performance or simulation barrents to covernance or covernance. The covernance or cover	inth any is sed there is sed that is in and as that is that is in and as the power atom and the the transition of the tran	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, any and all the has full prees that it to insert if Tradem	mes in connection with such a convertion, and to cooperate may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reist Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the emire in this assignment is binding con this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Children of the Children for recordation of the Children for the Childre	oncerning at the with the state or reest ed States renterest here on him and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
As sticker ion of a ppl sticker	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authoriz- ication(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to UCT. 15, 2007  Oct. 16, 2007	execute neroof, o e and go e content on for Pr perform the Assig execute as Assig execute tives. rants the o comply t by the	all papers r any pater ing forware all papers rototion of a all affirm noe. squests the cany agre with the r undersign	necessary of or reiss of with su and docu Industria ative acts Commiss redire infl ements is LEFF & B ules of th Name of	y in connue applicate applicate interference and Property which me ioner of I exest, and in conflict are date(s) of Invento of Inven	ection wation barrence. d performance. d performanc	inth any a sod there is so there is so there is so there is so that is in and a the power atom and the the united the uni	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, my and all the has full grees that it to insert if Tradem	may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect maintain or confirm by reis.  I Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the entire in this assignment is binding on this assignment is binding on this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Chica for the Chica for recordation of the Chica for	oncerning at the with the state or rees and states rendered here and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Association of a spot of a	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to us of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to it 5) Each undersigned authoriz- ication(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no us, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to UCT. 15, 2007  Oct. 15, 2007	execute heroof, of e and go execute on for Pr perform he Assig execute as Assig execute tives. rants the o comply	issuing the all papers r any pater ing forward all papers rotection of a all affirm noce ruce of the c, any agre with the r undersign	necessary of or reiss of with sur and docu- Industria ative acts Commiss codire infleements is LEFF & B ules of th Name of	y in connection of Inventor of	ection wation barrence. d performance. d performanc	inth any a sod there is so there is so there is so there is so that is in and a the power atom and the the united the uni	nterference on for the ct which is comments. to obtain, my and all the has full grees that it to insert if Tradem	may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect maintain or confirm by reis.  I Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the entire in this assignment is binding on this assignment is binding on this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Chica for the Chica for recordation of the Chica for	oncerning at the with the state or rees and states rendered here and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Association of a spot of a	ons for the invention, and any p signee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division it y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Conventi 4) Each undersigned agrees to 5) Each undersigned agrees to 5) Each undersigned authorize icution(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will no re, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g occessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed  Oct. 15, 2007  Oct. 16, 2007	execute heroof, of e and go execute on for Pr perform he Assig execute as Assig execute tives. rants the o comply	issuing the all papers r any pater ing forward all papers rotection of a all affirm noce ruce of the c, any agre with the r undersign	necessary of or reiss of with sur and docu- Industria ative acts Commiss codire infleements is LEFF & B ules of th Name of	y in connue applicate applicate interference and all Properties which me dioner of Invention Inv	ection wation barrence. d performance. d performanc	mith any a sod there is sod there is so its a greecessary to issue a risk that it is, and a the power atom and the the united the un	nterference on, for the ct which is comments. to obtain, my and all the has full grees that it to insert of Tradem and erriging.	may be declared on the invention, and to cooperate may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect may be necessary in connect maintain or confirm by reis.  I Letters Patents of the Unit right to convey the entire in this assignment is binding on this assignment is binding on this assignment any furtark Office for recordation of the Chica for the Chica for recordation of the Chica for	oncerning at the with the state or rees and states rendered here and their identifications of this documents.	Assigned in aims or camination a ssulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that ment.  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

_			ASSIGNM	ENT		
		(1)	Kenichi SHIRAISHI	(5)		
ŋ .	. Insert	(2)	Tomoharu FUJIWARA	(6		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		თ		····
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one undersigned, each undersigned ag			
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chom	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,	apan	
		entire s in all a substitu that ma	after designated as the Assignoe) in ight, title and interest for the Unit- pplications for pateral including as the, and reissue application(s), and the invention knows the invention knows EXPOSURE METHOD, EXPOSU	ed States of America as defin y and all provisional, non-p l all Letters Patent, extension wn as	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the rovizional, divizional, contim u, reissues and recommination	invention, en ustion, n ocrtificates
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)		<del></del>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 134469			
	Maria	for whi	ch the underzigned has (have) exercith or	outed an application for pate	nt in the United States of Am	serics on even
	Insert Date of	Carte Del		2007 and Oct	ober16, 2007	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u>.</u>		·
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			<del></del>
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October	26, 2007		
entions way rious of a pplic set be escore	n or continuation or division to possible in obtaining evidence.  Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention of the International Convention of the International Convention of Each undersigned agrees to the Each undersigned authorizestion(s) to the said Assignee, that not executed, and will not assign and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby goessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed the witness whereof, executed the each undersigned the ea	heroof, or it is and goin or execute a confor Profit on perform a face and request as Assignated execute, lives.  grants the face comply to comply to	all papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application by forward with such interference. It papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sit all affirmative acts which may be seen the Commissioner of Patents or of the entire interest, and coven any agreements in conflict herewith the rules of the United States andersigned on the date(s) opportunity of Inventor Name of Inventor	ased thereon, for the invention many act which may be no milar agreements. In the constant of the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the power to insert on this as Patent and Trademark Officials the undersigned name of the undersigned name of the undersigned name of the undersigned name.	on, and to cooperate with the coessary in connection with con or confirm by reissue or reconverse of the United States reconvey the entire interest her parent is binding on him and ssignment any further identifie for recordation of this document.	dains or examination a exulting from cin assigned, I his heirs, ication that
	Oct. 16, 2007		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
_		····	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
_						(SEAL)
_			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
_					<b>.</b>	(SEAL)
_			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
_			Name of Inventor	Consider the U.S.A. (b) A.U.	S. Consul if outside the U.S.	A. If neither,
it she ke	This assignment should prefe ould be signed before at least	rably be si two witnes	gned before: (a) a Notary Public sees who also sign here:  Witness			

## INTERNATIONAL SEARCH REPORT

International application No.

PCT/JP2006/309002 A. CLASSIFICATION OF SUBJECT MATTER H01L21/027(2006.01)i According to International Patent Classification (IPC) or to both national classification and IPC FIELDS SEARCHED Minimum documentation searched (classification system followed by classification symbols) H01L21/027 Documentation searched other than minimum documentation to the extent that such documents are included in the fields searched Jitsuyo Shinan Koho 1922-1996 Jitsuyo Shinan Toroku Koho 1996-2006 Kokai Jitsuyo Shinan Koho 1971-2006 Toroku Jitsuyo Shinan Koho 1994-2006 Electronic data base consulted during the international search (name of data base and, where practicable, search terms used) DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT Category\* Citation of document, with indication, where appropriate, of the relevant passages Relevant to claim No. EP 1519231 A1 X (ASML Netherlands B.V.), 1-10,17-18, 30 March, 2005 (30.03.05), 22-30 Par. Nos. [0025] to [0030]; Claims 1 to 2, 4; Y 11-16,19-21 all drawings & US 2005-94114 A1 & JP 2005-175433 A & DE 60302897 A1 JP 2004-289128 A (ASML Netherlands B.V.), Υ 11-16,19-21 14 October, 2004 (14.10.04), Claims 1 to 5; Par. No. [0043]; all drawings & EP 1420299 A2 & US 2004-160582 A1 & US 2004-211920 A1 & US 2005-36121 A1 & KR 2004-44128 A & KR 2004-44123 A & CN 1501172 A & CN 1501175 A & TW 2004-24790 A & TW 2004-22783 A Further documents are listed in the continuation of Box C. See patent family annex. later document published after the international filing date or priority Special categories of cited documents: date and not in conflict with the application but cited to understand document defining the general state of the art which is not considered to the principle or theory underlying the invention be of particular relevance document of particular relevance; the claimed invention cannot be considered novel or cannot be considered to involve an inventive earlier application or patent but published on or after the international filing step when the document is taken alone document which may throw doubts on priority claim(s) or which is cited to establish the publication date of another citation or other document of particular relevance; the claimed invention cannot be considered to involve an inventive step when the document is special reason (as specified) combined with one or more other such documents, such combination document referring to an oral disclosure, use, exhibition or other means "O" being obvious to a person skilled in the art document published prior to the international filing date but later than the "P" document member of the same patent family priority date claimed Date of mailing of the international search report Date of the actual completion of the international search 25 July, 2006 (25.07.06) 18 July, 2006 (18.07.06) Authorized officer Name and mailing address of the ISA/

Telephone No.

Facsimile No. Form PCT/ISA/210 (second sheet) (April 2005)

Japanese Patent Office